Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	DRM COVER SHEET
PATENT	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Triple Tee Golf, Inc.
John P. Gillig	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	4
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2823 N. Course Drive
Execution Date(s) 1/5/12	Unit 204
X Assignment	City: Pompano Beach
Security Agreement Change of Name	Oity. Tompano beach
Joint Research Agreement	State: FL
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 33069
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
13	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/968,832	
Additional numbers at	 ttached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Melvin K. Silverman & Assocs., P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	11 Fotol Ice (07 OF N 1.2.1(1) & 0.4.1) \$\psi_{40.00}\$
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 500 West Cypress Creek Road	Enclosed
Suite 350	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Fort Lauderdale	8. Payment Information
State: FL Zip: 33309	
Phone Number:(954) 489-0502	
Fax Number: (954) 489-0332	Deposit Account Number 504530
Email Address: mks@mkspc.com	Authorized User Name Melvin K. Silverman
9. Signature:	1.6.12
Signature	Date
Melvin K. Silverman Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

Attorney Docket: 3036.008.3

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$100,000), in consideration of his additional inventive activities since 2004 as reflected in the below referenced patent application and activities relative to its parent patent, U.S. Patent No. 7,128,660, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and owed to the Undersigned Inventor:

John P. Gillig of Pompano Beach, Florida ("Assignor")

the above and undersigned Inventor hereby sells and assigns to:

Triple Tee Golf, Inc., a Florida corporation, ("Assignee")

having a place of business at:

2823 N. Course Drive Unit 204 Pompano Beach, FL 33069 USA

his or her entire right, title and interest for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 et seq) in all invention(s) described or claimed in:

United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/968,832

and in any and all applications thereon concerning:

System of Golf Club Performance Enhancement and Articles Resultant Therefrom

and in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this Assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the Undersigned Inventor had this assignment and sale not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and both parties herewith shall not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

In the event that said Assignee elects to satisfy said sum of \$100,000 to Assignor by means of a note or other evidence of debt, Assignee agrees to execute in favor of Assignor a security agreement setting forth said patent as collateral for such debt, and the security interest of such agreement shall be recordable as a UCC lien in all jurisdictions appropriate thereto. In the alternative, if said Assignor does not receive said sum of \$100,000 within three years from the date of execution of this document, all rights in the resultant patent and in said U.S. Patent No. 7,128,660, shall revert to Assignor.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 027534 FRAME: 0200

Attorney Docket: 3036.008.3

The Assignor and Assignce hereby grants Melvin K. Silverman (Reg. No. 26,234) the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign organizations for recordation of this document.

The Assignor declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by the Assignor and Assignee on the dates opposite their respective name.

Date: 1/5/12

John F-Cillig ("Assignor"

Date: 1/5/12

M IMICSS

Triple Tee Golf, Inc. ("Assignee")

Date: 1/5/12

By:

Date: 1/5/12

Witness